Rachel Steelman, soprano

301-919-3323 | rachelasteelman@gmail.com

www.rachelsteelman.com

Teachers €F Coaches
Ah Young Hong  Teacher
Patrick O’Donnell Coach
Giovanni Reggioli Coach

Joan McFarland ~ Teacher

Opera

Sprite Cendrillon
Tallulah* Hotel Casablanca
Prima Cercatrice  Suor Angelica

Una Damigella*  La liberazione di Ruggiero

Dido Dido &5 Aeneas

Ensemble Amabl € the Night Visitors
Musical Theater

Phoebe*

Martha* Company

Sally You're a Good Man, Charlie Brown
Jazz

SMCM Jazz Band - Vocal Soloist
No Time Five - Vocal Soloist
SMCM Jazz Band- Vocal Soloist
No Time Five - Vocal Soloist

Choral

Peabody Camerata; Section Leader
Ping Vocal Ensemble
Chamber Singers

Councert

Lift Every Voice
Journey: a solo recital

River Concert Series Pre-Concert

Warm & Still are the Lucky Miles
Fleeting

Rutter Requiem

Honors & Awards

Ruth and Arno Drucker Scholarship
Fraser Gange Memorial Scholarship
Mattie M. Key Award in Music

Roberts Music Award

Barbara Bershon Arts Alliance Award in Music
Second Place, Third Year College Student
St. Mary’s Scholar

Dean’s List

Education

Master of Music, Vocal Performance
Bachelor of Music & Psychology

*_ccmepe;farmanm

Peabody Institute, Baltimore, MD

Peabody Institute, Baltimore, MD

Bel Canto in Tuscany Summer Opera School, Italy
St. Mary’s College of Maryland, MD

Peabody Opera Department, Baltimore MD
Peabody Opera Department, Baltimore MD

Bel Canto in Tuscany Summer Opera School, Italy
Peabody Opera Department, Baltimore MD
SMCM Music Department, St. Mary’s City, MD
SMCM Music Department, St. Mary’s City, MD

A Gentleman’s Guide to Love € Murder Peabody Opera Department, Baltimore MD

Peabody Opera Department, Baltimore MD
Chopticon Theater, Morganza, MD

Winter Concert, St. Mary’s City, MD
Winter Concert, St. Mary’s City, MD
International Oyster Festival, MD
International Oyster Festival, MD

Peabody, Baltimore, MD
SMCM Music Department, St. Mary’s City, MD
SMCM Music Department, St. Mary’s City, MD

Featuring 3 American Art Songs by Lena McLin
Aria & Art Song; French, German, English, Italian
Aria & Art Song: French, German, English, Italian
Featured soloist: English, 20th century, Art Song
Guest soloist: German, Female composer, Lieder
Featured Soloist: 3rd and 7th movements

Peabody Institute of Johns Hopkins, Baltimore, MD
Peabody Institute of Johns Hopkins, Baltimore, MD
SMCM Music Department, St. Mary’s City, MD
SMCM Music Department, St. Mary’s City, MD
SMCM Music Department, St. Mary’s City, MD
NATS Vocal Competition, Columbia, MD

St. Mary’s College of Maryland, St. Mary’s City, MD
St. Mary’s College of Maryland, St. Mary’s City, MD

Peabody Institute, Baltimore, MD
St. Mary’s College of Maryland, St. Mary’s City, MD

2021-Present
2021-Present
2022-Present
2017-21

2022
2022
2022
2022
2019
2018

2022
2022
2016

2019-20
2019-20
2019
2019

2021-2022
2018-20
2017-20

2022
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019

2022
2022
2021
2020-21
2020
2020
2018-21
2017-21

2023
2021



