Rachel Steelman, soprano

301-919-3323 | <u>rachelasteelman@gmail.com</u> <u>www.rachelsteelman.com</u>



Teachers & Coaches

*scene performance

Teachers & C	Touches		
Ah Young Hong	Teacher	Peabody Institute, Baltimore, MD	2021-Present
Patrick O'Donnell		Peabody Institute, Baltimore, MD	2021-Present
Giovanni Reggioli	Coach	Bel Canto in Tuscany Summer Opera School, Italy	2022-Present
Joan McFarland	Teacher	St. Mary's College of Maryland, MD	2017-21
Opera			
Sprite	Cendrillon	Peabody Opera Department, Baltimore MD	2022
Tallulah*	Hotel Casablanca	Peabody Opera Department, Baltimore MD	2022
Prima Cercatrice	Suor Angelica	Bel Canto in Tuscany Summer Opera School, Italy	2022
Una Damigella*	La liberazione di Ruggiero	Peabody Opera Department, Baltimore MD	2022
Dido	Dido ੳ Aeneas	SMCM Music Department, St. Mary's City, MD	2019
Ensemble	Amahl & the Night Visitors	SMCM Music Department, St. Mary's City, MD	2018
Musical The	ater		
Phoebe*	A Gentleman's Guide to Love & Murd	ler Peabody Opera Department, Baltimore MD	2022
Martha*	Company	Peabody Opera Department, Baltimore MD	2022
Sally	You're a Good Man, Charlie Brown	Chopticon Theater, Morganza, MD	2016
Jazz			
SMCM Jazz Band - Vocal Soloist		Winter Concert, St. Mary's City, MD	2019-20
No Time Five - Vocal Soloist		Winter Concert, St. Mary's City, MD	2019-20
SMCM Jazz Band- Vocal Soloist		International Oyster Festival, MD	2019
No Time Five - Vocal Soloist		International Oyster Festival, MD	2019
Choral		•	
Peabody Camerata; Section Leader		Peabody, Baltimore, MD	2021-2022
Ping Vocal Ensemble		SMCM Music Department, St. Mary's City, MD	2018-20
Chamber Singers		SMCM Music Department, St. Mary's City, MD	2017-20
Concert			
Lift Every Voice		Featuring 3 American Art Songs by Lena McLin	2022
Journey: a solo recital		Aria & Art Song; French, German, English, Italian	2021
River Concert Series Pre-Concert		Aria & Art Song: French, German, English, Italian	2020
Warm & Still are the Lucky Miles		Featured soloist: English, 20th century, Art Song	2020
Fleeting		Guest soloist: German, Female composer, Lieder	2019
Rutter Requiem		Featured Soloist: 3rd and 7th movements	2019
Honors & At	wards		
Ruth and Arno Drucker Scholarship		Peabody Institute of Johns Hopkins, Baltimore, MD	2022
Fraser Gange Memorial Scholarship		Peabody Institute of Johns Hopkins, Baltimore, MD	2022
Mattie M. Key Award in Music		SMCM Music Department, St. Mary's City, MD	2021
Roberts Music Award		SMCM Music Department, St. Mary's City, MD	2020-21
Barbara Bershon Arts Alliance Award in Music		SMCM Music Department, St. Mary's City, MD	2020
Second Place, Third Year College Student		NATS Vocal Competition, Columbia, MD	2020
St. Mary's Scholar		St. Mary's College of Maryland, St. Mary's City, MD	2018-21
Dean's List		St. Mary's College of Maryland, St. Mary's City, MD	2017-21
Education			
Master of Music, Vocal Performance		Peabody Institute, Baltimore, MD	2023
Bachelor of Music & Psychology		St. Mary's College of Maryland, St. Mary's City, MD	2021
Dachelol of Widsic & I sychology		on many a conege of many land, on many a city, will	2021